

Misc. Case 433 of 2024

Order dated:- 27-11-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

Petitioner filed fresh vakalatnama hazira.

Petitioner also filed hazira along with postal receipt.

Two SR received with unserved.

Petitioner filed a petition praying serving notice through both ways.

Petitioner filed a petition praying fresh notice through

Court to the official address of the OP mentioning the PS “ Electronic City”

Prayer are allowed.

Issue notice through Electronic Mode vide email address “sahasubhadip@co.in”.

Issue notice through both ways.

Requisite at once.

Fix 07-03-2025 for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah